DocuSign Envelope ID: 4697D093-FD75-45AA-8A88-06B5323FA397

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY AND SOUTHWEST SIGNAL SUPPLY, INC.

§
§

This First Amendment (“Amendment”) is entered into between the City of League City (“City”’) and Southwest
Signal Supply, Inc. (“Contractor”) on the date set forth below.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement (“Agreement”) on or about May 1, 2023 whereby Contractor
agreed to provide Traffic Control and Related Device Maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the total compensation under the Agreement
by $15,833.61 due to increased volume of traffic signal equipment damage caused by traffic accidents and to
complete fiscal year commitments.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereby agree to the following terms:

TERMS:
1. The above-listed recitals are true and correct and hereby incorporated into this Amendment.

2. The total compensation under the Agreement is increased from $130,000.00 to $145,833.61.

3. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all other terms, conditions, and provisions of the
Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as provided therein.

10/12/2023
Executed on . (date to be filled in by City Secretary)

SOUTHWEST SIGNAL SUPPLY, INC.

?ﬁ*xg;l/_\:‘—'@

Roxanne Nash, President )

CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

[ Mo Bt

AA44FE3917BC441...

John Baumgartner, City Manager

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DocuSigned by:
DocuSigned by:

Diana. Stagp Michetle Vibbarreal

43740366A932489...
37DDECDBAEQS4E2

Diana Stapp, City Secretary Office of the City Attorney




		2023-10-12T12:50:24-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




